
Official Box Score - Final
N.C. Central at Notre Dame
2/7/2027 at Eddie Moore Complex (Cleareater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Notre Dame 1 2 0 0 5 8 10 0 6

Win: Kastor,Micaela (1-0) Loss: Mack,Simone (0-2) Save: None.

N.C. Central 0 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Bailey,Daiyah LF 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
0  Krupey,Elana RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Chavez,Izabella C 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
48 DeLaFuente,Mia DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3  Daniels,Kendal CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Soto,Sierra 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13  Frye,Cameron 1B 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0
2  McGonigle,Hannah SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
25 Slape,Isabella 2B 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0
8  Person,Adriana (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

7  Mack,Simone P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Hudson,Janea (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Janssen,Madeline (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 0 0 0 2 5 13 5 3 2

BATTING

Team RISP: 0-2.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Frye, Slape 2).

Notre Dame 8 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

27 OBrien,Caroline 3B 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Winchell,Mickey CF 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16  Levitt,Olivia 2B 3 0 2 3 0 0 1 3 0 0
2  Eckart,Rebecca DH 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0  Conner,Molly (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Torres,Jillian RF 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
26 Sweet,Tenley LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
99 Willemssen,Christin (LF) 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

55 Kyne,Hayden C 2 2 1 0 1 0 6 1 0 0
29 Murphy,Keira 1B 2 1 1 1 1 0 7 0 0 0
22 Houlihan,Avery SS 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1
4  Marietta,Ashley (PH) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Kastor,Micaela P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 24 8 10 8 5 0 15 8 0 6

BATTING

2B: OBrien (off Mack).

TB: OBrien 4. 2-Out RBI: Levitt. SF: Levitt. GDP: Houlihan.

Team RISP: 4-10.

NCCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Mack,Simone (L) 3.2 7 3 3 1 0 21 20 38 21
18  Hudson,Janea 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 5 2 16 4

17  Janssen,Madeline (5.1) 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 4 2 12 7

Totals 4.1 10 8 8 5 0 30 24 66 32

SFA: Janssen.

GO-FO: Mack 7-3; Hudson 1-0; Janssen 0-1.

ND IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Kastor,Micaela (W) 5.0 0 0 0 2 5 17 14 51 33

Totals 5.0 0 0 0 2 5 17 14 51 33

GO-FO: Kastor 8-1.

Umpires: HP: Reinaldo Mora; 1B: Richard Cintron; 2B: ; 3B: KJ Besemer.

First Pitch:3 pm. Duration:1:23.

Attendance:65

Weather:Conditions: 63 & Fair



Scoring Innings - Final
N.C. Central at Notre Dame
2/7/2027 at Eddie Moore Complex (Cleareater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Notre Dame 1 2 0 0 5 8 10 0 6

N.C. Central starters:
1/lf/Bailey,Daiyah; 0/rf/Krupey,Elana; 23/c/Chavez,Izabella; 48/dh/DeLaFuente,Mia; 3/cf/Daniels,Kendal; 20/3b/Soto,Sierra; 13/1b/Frye,Cameron;

2/ss/McGonigle,Hannah; 25/2b/Slape,Isabella; 7/p/Mack,Simone;

Notre Dame starters:
27/3b/OBrien,Caroline; 9/cf/Winchell,Mickey; 16/2b/Levitt,Olivia; 2/dh/Eckart,Rebecca; 10/rf/Torres,Jillian; 26/lf/Sweet,Tenley; 55/c/Kyne,Hayden;

29/1b/Murphy,Keira; 22/ss/Houlihan,Avery; 7/p/Kastor,Micaela;

Bottom of 1st - ND batting

OBrien,Caroline doubled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBBK).

Winchell,Mickey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); OBrien,Caroline advanced to third base.

Levitt,Olivia singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); OBrien,Caroline scored.

Eckart,Rebecca reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Levitt,Olivia out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Torres,Jillian reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Slape,Isabella (E4) (1-0 B); Eckart,Rebecca advanced from first base to third base;
Torres,Jillian advanced to second base on the throw.

Sweet,Tenley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - ND batting

Kyne,Hayden reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Bailey,Daiyah (E7) (1-0 B); Kyne,Hayden advanced to second base.

Murphy,Keira grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K); Kyne,Hayden advanced to third base.

Houlihan,Avery reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Slape,Isabella (E4), RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Kyne,Hayden scored.

.

OBrien,Caroline singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Winchell,Mickey singled up the middle (0-0); OBrien,Caroline advanced from first base to third base.

Levitt,Olivia singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); OBrien,Caroline scored; Winchell,Mickey advanced to second base.

Eckart,Rebecca walked (3-1 BKBBB); Winchell,Mickey advanced to third base; Levitt,Olivia advanced to second base.

Torres,Jillian reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Eckart,Rebecca out at second base, ss to 2b.

2 R, 3 H, 2 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ND batting

NCCU pitching change: Hudson,Janea replaces Mack,Simone.

Eckart,Rebecca walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

ND substitution: Conner,Molly replaces Eckart,Rebecca at pr, batting 4th.

Torres,Jillian reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Conner,Molly out at second base, ss to 2b.



Willemssen,Christin singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Torres,Jillian advanced from first base to third base; Willemssen,Christin

advanced to second base on the throw.

Kyne,Hayden walked (3-0 BBBB).

Murphy,Keira walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Torres,Jillian scored; Willemssen,Christin advanced to third base; Kyne,Hayden advanced to second
base.

ND substitution: Marietta,Ashley replaces Houlihan,Avery at ph, batting 9th.

NCCU pitching change: Janssen,Madeline replaces Hudson,Janea.

Marietta,Ashley singled to left center, RBI (1-2 SFB); Willemssen,Christin scored; Kyne,Hayden advanced to third base; Murphy,Keira

advanced to second base.

OBrien,Caroline singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Kyne,Hayden scored; Murphy,Keira advanced to third base;

Marietta,Ashley advanced to second base.

Winchell,Mickey walked, RBI (3-1 BBBFB); Murphy,Keira scored; Marietta,Ashley advanced to third base; OBrien,Caroline advanced to

second base.

Levitt,Olivia sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Marietta,Ashley scored; OBrien,Caroline advanced to third base; Winchell,Mickey advanced to

second base.

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.


